MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS HELD ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2014.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairman Rex Ackerman with members Tom Heidenwirth and Mark V.
Reiher present. Also present were Sheriff Jason Johnson, Engineer John Riherd and Fern Myers, Allison, lowa.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved as read.

Board met with Zoning Administrator Mitch Nordmeyer to review a zoning recommendation by the Planning and
Zoning Commission regarding Innovative Ag Services, 13625 Packard Avenue site. Also present were Assessor
Deb McWhirter and Chad Jensen. Moved by Reiher, second by Heidenwirth to approve Planning and Zoning
Commission’s recommendation. Motion carried.

Board approved claims as submitted.

Butler County claims paid from August 1, 2014 through August 31, 2014

4imprint, Inc.,Tob Prev 972.87
Advantage Administrators,Self Funding 144.43
Aflac,Aflac Pmt 116.48
Agvantage Fs,Maint 65.52
Airgas North Central,Safty/Suply 625.08
Alliant Energy,Util 424.63
Allied Manatts Group Lic,Rock 211,665.67
Allison Farmers Feed & Grain,Maint 150.00
Allison Variety Hrdwre,Tool/Sup/Mnr Equip/Ofc Sup 93.56
Allison, City Of,Util 181.51
Answer Plus Inc,Equip Cont 65.00
Aplington Amb. Service,Amb Svc 675.00
Aplington, City Of,Dust Cntrl 260.00
Aramark, Avs Waterloo Mc Lockbox,Suply 108.88
Arc,Ofc Sup 152.85
At&T,Tele 40.34
Backer's Service,Maint 6.00
Barco Municipal Products Inc.,Prts 314.07
Bargen Incorporated,Seal Coat 67,398.60
Benton's Ready Mixed Concrete,013t 1,977.50
Bertram, Nicole,Mige 257.61
Black Hawk County Auditor,Med Exmr 250.00
Black Hills Energy,Util 31.45
Blackstrap, Inc.,Salt 11,255.79
Bluhm Electric, Inc.,Lbr 98.00
Bmc Aggregates L.C.,Rock 244.41
Bramer, Martin,Twp Exp 20.00
Brown Supply Co. Inc.,Suply 59.35
Bruening Rock Products, Inc,Rock 7,537.01
Bruns, Scott, Twp Exp 20.00
Buri, Dwight,Mow 40.00
Business Card,Car Exp/Hopes/Ofc Sup 95.31
Butler Bremer Communications,Tele 101.35
Butler County Engineer,Car Exp 322.85
Butler County Farm Bureau,Rent 800.00
Butler County Public,Test 220.00
Butler County R.E.C.,Util 862.95
Butler County Solid,Disp Fee 415.20
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc.,Brdg RV/Insp 4,159.13
Cdw-G,Comp Equip 643.09
Cedar River Milling Co.,Upgrades 64.71
Central lowa Distr.,Ofc Sup/Jail Sup 649.60
Central lowa Water Assoc.,Util 20.36
Century Link,Tele 50.63
Certified Laboratories,Suply 298.00
Chisholm, Robin,Mige 122.72
Clarksville Lumber Co,Upgrades/Environ 125.64
Clarksville, City Of,Util 54.25
Continental Research Corp,Suply 151.66
Cooper Motor Company,Car Exp 68.25
Croell Redi-Mix, Inc.,Upgrades 3,5681.00
Dataspec Inc,Misc 1,298.00
Debner, Lonna,Mige 162.76

Denco Corp.,Crck Rpr 565,750.00



Dewitt, Cindy,Mige

Dralle Department Store,Environ Educ
Dumont Implement Co. Inc.,Maint
Dumont Telephone Company,Tele/Internet
Eclipse News Review,Bd Proc/Publ
Edeker, Mervin,Twp Exp

Electronic Engineering Co.,Gps
Faber, Elizabeth,Bt

Fagre M.D., Lee,Med Exmr

Farm & Home Publishers,PIt Bks
Fastenal Company,Suply/Tool

Fecht's Repair,Car Exp

Fenneman, Frieda,Rent

Fidlar Technologies, Inc.,Mnr Equip
Fleshner, Tamara L.,Mige

Forry, Bonnie Kay,Mige

Francis Lauer Youth Services,Youth Shitr
Franklin County Phn,Cont Svcs
Franklin Grassland Seed Co.,Maint
Galls,Unif

Gansen, Joyce,Mlige

Gierke-Robinson Co.,Brdg Suply/Tool
Gillund Enterprises,Suply
Grainger,Mnr Equip

Greene Lumber Company,Lmbr/Tool
Greene Recorder, The,Bd Proc/Publ
Greene, City Of,Util

Grosse Steel Co.,Suply

Hargarty Waychoff Grarup,Burial Exp
Healthcare First,Equip Cont

Heeren, Kathy,Mige

Heidenwirth, Tom,Mige

Henricks, Deb,Mige

Heyde, Milton,Rent

Hinders, Mary Ann,Mige

Imperial Supplies Llc,Prts

Imwca,Wc

lowa Onsite Waste Water Asen,Ofc Sup
lowa Prison Industries,Signs
Isaca,Dues

J & C Grocery,Sup/Bd & Care

Jacobs, Janice,Sch Of Instr

Jendro Sanitation Services,Disp Fee
Jerry Roling Motors Inc.,Prts

John Deere Financial,Mnr Equip/Suply
Johnson, Diane,Mige

Johnson, Mark,Twp Exp

Johnson, Mary J.,Mige

Johnson, Renae,Mige/Sch Of Instr
Kaiser-Corson Funeral Home,Burial Exp
Keltek Inc.,Car Exp

Kroeze, Misty,Mige

Lammers, Reid,Misc

Landers Hardware,Misc

Legal Directory Publ.,Bks & Publ
Legislative Services Agency,Misc
Lutheran Services,Youth Shitr
Majewski's Tire Service,Maint/Car Exp
Marco Inc,Equip Cont

Martin, Steven R.,Upgrades

Marzen, Larry,Twp Exp

Mcroberts Red Power, Inc,Prts
Menards,Environ Educ

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp,Vaccines
Metal Culverts Inc.,Civt/Bnd

Mid-America Publishing Corp.,Bd Proc/Publ

Midamerican Energy,Util

Miller Building Supplies,Lmbr

Miner, Michael,Ofc Sup

Mort's Inc & Harley Knapp,Well Closing

438.88
50.00
7.00
2,245.10
528.77
20.00
898.50
1,025.00
55.00
114.00
1,609.54
53.85
120.00
1,186.39
85.28
468.00
46.65
252.00
25.00
141.94
22.83
454.74
196.76
133.92
582.92
378.04
84.20
3,606.00
1,500.00
99.00
302.28
288.08
414.96
300.00
480.90
207.03
6,296.82
75.00
1,648.00
225.00
1,455.09
86.85
95.23
514.63
912.18
48.36
20.00
47.22
217.07
1,500.00
49.00
443.04
65.20
12.98
112.75
100.00
2,192.55
541.76
70.77
116.56
20.00
20.90
130.68
1,338.43
26,156.80
738.62
6,684.97
611.74
19.58
600.00



Moyson Resources,Sfty Train 525.00

Myers-Cox Co.,Bd & Care 215.33
Napa Auto Parts (P'burg),Prts/Tool 1,225.21
Neil Wedeking Electric,Bldg Maint 278.04
Nelsen, Dorothy,Mige 326.30
Nevenhoven, Michael,Sfty 121.00
North lowa Juvenile,Youth Detention 1,875.00
Office Depot Inc.,Ofc Sup 628.45
Office Elements,Ofc Sup 53.81
Paetec,Tele 747.49
Parkersburg Ambulance Svc,Amb Svc 300.00
Parkersburg Tire & Alignment,Lbr 69.99
Pathways Behavioral Services,Purch Admin 5,000.00
Petroblend Corp.,Suply 1,683.15
Pioneer Telephone,Tele 8.48
Powerplan,Prts 2,382.08
Press Ganey Associates, Inc.,Medicare Surveys 1,699.19
Quakerdale,Youth Shitr 93.30
Raco Industries,Comp Prog 296.17
Reiher, Mark,Mige 319.80
Reserve Account, Pitney Bowes,Pstg 4,000.00
Ricoh Usa, Inc,Equip Cont 2,444.19
Rileys Inc.,Ofc Sup 511.70
Rottink, Calvin,Twp Exp 20.00
Ryan Exterminating Inc.,Pest Cntrl 35.00
Sadler Power Train,Prts 1,281.62
Schumacher Elev. Co.,Misc Rpr/Maint 356.54
Secretary Of State,Data Proc/Misc 1,444.70
Security Products Companies,Comp Prog 312.50
Shell Rock, City Of,Util 23.55
Signs & Designs,Misc 599.00
Smith's Etc.,Maint 21.49
Star Graphics,Unif 181.05
State Hygienic Laboratory,Well Closing 325.00
Stetson Building Products Inc.,Suply 359.26
Stokes Welding,Prts 81.95
Superior Lamp & Supply,Suply 704.64
Taylor Physical Therapy,Cont Svc 1,280.00
Tjabring, Thola,Mige 95.32
Tyler Technologies Inc,Comp Prog 11,135.50
U.S. Cellular,Tele 928.34
U.S. Post Office,Pstg 220.00
Ultramax,Trng Sup 411.00
Unity Point Clinic-, Occ Medicine,Drug Test 37.00
Unitypoint Health,Bd & Care 23.00
Veridian Credit Union,Fuel 75.67
Veterans Information Service,Library Svcs 235.00
Viet, Carole,Mige 309.24
Waste Management Of,Disp Fee 69.48
Waverly Health Center,Drug Test 52.50
Wedeking Sr., Joe,Rent 250.00
Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shiel,Ins 7,729.88
Wellsburg Ag,Fuel 17,423.08
Williams, Liz,Mige/Sch Of Instr 325.67
Wingfoot Comm. Tire Systems,Tire/Prts 4,815.32
Zee Medical Inc.,Suply 97.45

County Social Services claims paid from August 1, 2014 through August 31, 2014

Abbe Center For Community (Mh) 2,754.17
Abbott Law Office, Pc 357.00
Access Inc. 2,214.76
Algona Publishing Company 72.12
Allamakee County Auditor 12,996.03
Allamakee County Sheriff 197.28
Alle Properties 984.00
Alliant Energy 662.47
Always Best Care Of The 2,735.92
America's Best Value Inn 1,441.65

Anacapa 475.00



Anliker, Dan

Aronsen, Rolf

At Conference

Autumn Park Apartments
Baker, Johnsen & Sandblom
Bartosh, Marilyn

Bauch Law Office

Becker Rentals

Beekman Jimmy

Bergo, Jean

Berryhill Center For Mh

Black Hawk County Auditor
Black Hawk County Sheriff
Black Hawk-Grundy

Black Hills Energy

Brinkman, Jeanette

Burroughs, Brannon
Butterfield, William

Byrne, Patrick

Carroll County Sheriff

Cedar Valley Community
Cedar Valley Ranch Inc.
Center Associates

Central lowa Residential

Cerro Gordo Cnty Public Health
Cerro Gordo Co General Relief
Cerro Gordo County Auditor
Cerro Gordo County Sheriff
Chatham Oaks, Inc.

Chickasaw County Auditor
Chickasaw County Public Health
Choice Employment Services
Clark, Jeff

Clayton County Auditor
Clayton County Sheriff

Clear Lake Pharmacy
Cleveland, Kaye

Community & Family Resources
Community Lawyers Of lowa, Plc
Comprehensive Systems Inc.
Connect America

Country View Care Facility
Country Winds Manor
Covenant Medical Center
Cresco, City Of

Dac Inc - Andrew Jackson Care
Daniel Pharmacy

Dhs Case Management Unit
Diamond Life Health Care
Dickinson County Sheriff
Dumont Telephone Company
Duncan Heights Inc.

Echo Plus, Inc.

Elwood, O'donohoe, Braun &, White
Emmet County Auditor

Emmet County Sheriff
Employment For Everyone, Lic
Evans, Mitch

Evergreen Estates

Exceptional Opportunities, Inc
Exceptional Persons Inc.
Fayette County Auditor

Fayette County Sheriff

First Christian Church
Fitzgerald, Dennis

Flannery Investments

Floyd County Auditor

Floyd County Memorial Hospital
Floyd County Sheriff

Forest City Foods

522.50
2,096.66
148.16
37.00
324.00
126.90
270.00
350.00
100.00
100.00
5,980.89
140,111.37
41.12
38,251.11
61.39
250.00
171.02
470.00
1,048.34
34.50
210,801.29
25,841.46
62,168.43
3,934.84
4,665.00
6,660.00
69,571.51
63.50
6,371.88
37,515.00
610.06
1,216.00
400.00
10,630.48
953.53
234.60
50.00
1,263.00
100.00
2,757.63
281.03
220,803.00
13,929.63
655.00
73.09
3,101.00
262.33
2,119.25
8,5621.12
21.84
87.57
8,929.42
21,582.90
12.00
16,697.73
242.95
3,182.50
508.70
49.00
29,824.47
39,641.76
27,048.42
559.60
195.00
30.00
545.00
51,488.27
104.73
1,206.42
100.00



Forest City Motel

Forest City, City Of

Fort Dodge Housing Agency
Fort Dodge Water Dept
Francis Lauer Youth Services
Friendship Haven, Inc

Full Circle Services, Inc

G & G Living Centers, Inc
Gartelos Elaine

Geffe Law Office

Genesis Development
Genesis Mental Health Assoc.
Goodwill Industries Of Ne lowa
Greenwood Drug

Grundy County Auditor
Grundy County Sheriff
Hancock County Auditor
Hancock County Sheriff
Happy Living Rentals Lic
Hardin County Sheriff
Harmony House Health Care Cntr
Hebert, Steve

Hillcrest Family Svcs

Hope Haven, Inc.

Howard County Auditor
Howard County Sheriff
Humboldt County Auditor
Humboldt County Comm Svcs
Humboldt County Sheriff
Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
Hy-Vee Pharmacy

Institute For Therapy

lowa Empowerment Conference
lowa Northland Regional

Jd Rentals

Jdm Management

Johnson County Sheriff's Dept.
Johnson Law Firm
Junkman/Knoebel Center
Kathleen's Care, Inc
Kimberly S Lange Law Office
King, Beth

Klemke, Mary

Kleppe Properties No. Two, Lic
Knoxville Residential
Kobliska, Vince M

Kossuth County Auditor

Laird & Luhring

Lakeland Park Apartments
Lander, John

Lane Seven

Larrabee Center Inc.

Larson Management

Larson, Rick

Lawler & Swanson P.L.C.
Lawler, City Of

Lifeline Systems

Lifeworks Community Services
Linda Hall Law Firm &
Litterer, Steve

Mahoney, Kathy

Mallard View, Inc

Marshall County Sheriff
Martin Realtors

Mason City Clinic

Mason City, City Of

Mcguire Rentals

Meals On Wheels

Mediacom

Mediapolis Care Facility, Inc

199.99
60.42
219.00
82.51
1,000.00
170.25
4,523.70
1,890.80
2,220.00
68.50
5,344.24
299.00
7,113.84
1,163.82
24,017.77
299.64
3,530.53
91.55
275.00
129.34
11,580.00
325.00
263.50
13,916.20
40,438.35
393.88
2,812.91
7,672.88
784.78
73.07
65.00
512.55
4,000.00
373.65
400.00
280.00
31.00
120.00
903.00
3,038.00
200.00
407.10
3,381.21
850.00
1,435.52
935.00
19,506.01
96.00
25.00
350.00
950.00
3,086.28
650.00
172.00
29.08
300.00
386.00
6,018.20
162.00
43.00
162.00
1,306.03
399.00
250.00
746.00
78.12
1,575.27
139.50
223.30
1,012.99



Medicap Pharmacy

Mental Health Center Of N lowa
Mercy Family Pharmacy Westside
Mercy Medical Center- N. lowa
Merris, Deann

Metrop

Meyer, Tammy

Mid-America Publishing Corp.
Midamerican Energy

Midas Council Of Governments
Miller Pharmacy

Mitchell County Auditor
Mitchell County Care Facility
Miw, Inc

Mohr, Linda

Moore & Egerton, Lip

Mosaic In North Central lowa
Mt Village Apartments

Murphy Management Service
Murphy Rental

Nagengast, Dennis

Nanninga, John

Nelson Agency Corp.

Neve, Brandon

New Hampton, City Of

Next Generation Technologies
Niacog

Nolan John

North lowa Transition Center
North lowa Vocational Center
North Star Community Services
Northeast lowa Behavioral
O'brien, Christopher

Office Elements

O’neal, Ruthie

Opportunity Homes, Inc.
Opportunity Village

Paetec

Palace Park Lic

Park Towers Apartments
Partnership For Progress
Pathways Behavioral Services
Payne, Kelly

Pizza Ranch Of Clarion

Plains Area Mental Health Cntr
Pocahontas City Of
Pocahontas Co. Cpc Admin.
Pocahontas County Auditor
Pocahontas Pharmacy

Pogge, Cindy

Polk County Auditor

Polk County Sheriff (Billing)
Pottawattamie County Sheriff
Prairie View Management, Inc
Pride Group

Purk, Heidi

Reindl Law Firm

Richards, Allan

Rickert Law Office

Rise Ltd

Rodriguez, Pat

Rose, Lloyd

Sartori Memorial Hospital
Scenic Acres

Schatz, Mary

Schickel, Candila

Schnurr Law Firm

Schrock Properties, Lic

Scott Pharmacy

Seasons Center For Cmh

475.65
120,414.20
5.40
750.00
357.75
1,411.00
974.40
141.72
253.51
266.00
229.64
9,300.79
43,746.00
3,818.50
91.00
150.00
4,706.68
100.00
150.00
326.10
160.50
250.00
1,486.21
900.00
160.59
18,316.58
2,312.10
360.00
30,107.33
38,334.41
28,837.49
5,383.32
60.00
402.17
310.00
962.78
39,822.26
43.82
226.00
370.00
4,205.46
14,461.48
235.00
36.99
400.00
46.33
16,800.33
13,342.96
62.29
834.05
216.67
15.00
40.00
89,506.45
67,925.47
3,250.00
394.40
210.00
212.45
19,245.30
467.00
23.75
1,350.00
47,340.48
1,300.00
318.00
60.00
300.00
9.31
785.00



Shadden, Scott 450.00
Shareincare Llc 668.85
Sip, Inc 130.00
Southwest la Planning Council 15.75
Spectrum Network 5,860.39
Spring Harbor, (Liberty Square Care Cnt) 63,454.23
State Of lowa, Court Administrator 8,031.18
Stensrude, Spencer 900.00
Storey Kenworthy 442.27
Straub Law Firm 444.00
Stumme & Epley Law Office 678.00
Tama County Auditor 25,790.46
Tama County Sheriff 1,394.90
Tammy's Pharmacy 146.48
Tasc, Inc. 12,111.53
Terrace View Residential 270.00
Therap Services, Lic 145,190.96
Thomas Management 528.00
Thompson, John L. 180.00
Thrifty White Pharmacy 646.35
Thul Law Firm 220.35
Tierney Properties 700.00
Troy Powell Law Firm 264.00
Unlimited Services Inc 1,064.28
Vandenberg, Steve 570.00
Wahkonsa Manor 284.00
Watne, Pam 33.50
Wocta 290.16
Webster Co Public Health 120.00
Webster County Auditor 59,354.00
Webster County Sheriff 3,229.89
Wellington Place 6,168.00
West Fork Services 6,470.42
Westling Jan 40.50
Willow Inn Motel 818.30
Winnebago Co Sheriff 180.00
Winnebago County Auditor 40,719.12
Winneshiek County Sheriff 299.59
Worth County Auditor 2,205.98
Worth County Sheriff 14.09
Wortham-White Law Office 70.00
Wright County Auditor 20,454.58
Wright County Sheriff 3,096.14

Chairman Ackerman adjourned the meeting at 10:00 A.M. to Tuesday, September 9, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.

The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned
meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa on September 2, 2014.



